UNITED NATIONS



## **Economic and Social Council**

Distr. GENERAL

ECE/TRANS/WP.29/690/Amend.1 24 September 2008

**ENGLISH** 

Original: ENGLISH AND FRENCH

## **ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE**

INLAND TRANSPORT COMMITTEE

World Forum for Harmonization of Vehicle Regulations

## AMENDMENTS TO THE TERMS OF REFERENCE AND RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE WORLD FORUM $\underline{*}/$

The text reproduced below has been adopted by the World Forum at its one-hundred-and-forty-fifth session. It is based on document ECE/TRANS/WP.29/2008/74, not amended (ECE/TRANS/WP.29/1068, para. 52).

GE.08-

<sup>\*/</sup> The previous version of this document has been circulated under the symbol TRANS/WP.29/690.

ECE/TRANS/WP.29/690/Amend.1 page 2

Term of Reference 1, amend the reference to "E/ECE/778/Rev.3", to read "E/ECE/778/Rev.4".

Rule of Procedure 21 (a), amend the reference to "Rules 24 to 37", to read "27 to 37".

Rule of Procedure 26, amend the reference to "Rules 37 to 39", to read "34 to 39".

----